

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	5 19-787	Version:	2				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
					In control:	City Council		
					Final action:	5/8/2019		
Title:	Appointing Napoli Shkolnik PLLC and LaFlam LLP as Special Counsel representing the City of Saint Paul for the purpose of prosecuting legal claims against manufacturers and distributors of opioids.							
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:		1. 4-18-19 Saint Paul MN Special Counsel Agreement (002), 2. Copy of Financial Analysis, 3. Administrative Code 3.02						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	
5/10/2019	2	Mayor's	Office		Sig	ned		
5/8/2019	2	City Cou	incil		Ad	opted	Pass	

Appointing Napoli Shkolnik PLLC and LaFlam LLP as Special Counsel representing the City of Saint Paul for the purpose of prosecuting legal claims against manufacturers and distributors of opioids.

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul does hereby appoint, upon request of the City Attorney and for the purpose of prosecuting legal claims against manufacturers and distributors of opioids (or other entities to be named) arising out of the manufacturers' and distributors' fraudulent and negligent marketing and distribution of opioids, the firm of Napoli Shkolnik PLLC and LaFlam LLP as special counsel representing the City of Saint Paul; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the compensation to be paid for the services of said special counsel shall be in accordance with the attached Legal Services Contract.